

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).23329-23330/2008

(From the judgement and order dated 30/06/2008 in SA No. 829/2000 & SA No. 1522/1993 of The HIGH COURT OF MADRAS)

R.M. SUNDARAM @ R.MEENAKSHISUNDARAM

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SRI KAYAROHANASAMY & N.A. TEMPLE

Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 15/05/2009 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE R.V. RAVEENDRAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.M. PANCHAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. S. Nanda Kumar, Adv.

Mr. G. Anand Selvam, Adv.

Mr. Parivesh Singh, Adv.

Mr. V.N. Raghupathy, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. T. Harish Kumar, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
ORDER

Leave granted.

(Ravi P. Verma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master