

ITEM NO.102

COURT NO.13

SECTION XII

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

CIVIL APPEAL NO(S). 3964-3965/2009

R.M. SUNDARAM @ R.MEENAKSHISUNDARAM

APPELLANT(S)

VERSUS

SRI KAYAROHANASAMY AND NEELAYABHAKSHI AMMAN TEMPLE

RESPONDENT(S)

Date : 08-03-2022 These appeals were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE AJAY RASTOGI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ABHAY S. OKA

For Appellant(s) Mr. S. Nagamuthu, Sr. Adv.
Mr. G. Ananda Selvam, Adv.
Mr. Sanchit M., Adv.
Mr. V. N. Raghupathy, AOR

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Vinodh Kanna B., AOR
Mr. Jaideep Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. D.kumanan, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Learned Counsel for the parties wants time to make available
the brief short notes for the convenience of the Court.

List on 29.03.2022.

(POOJA SHARMA)
COURT MASTER (SH)

(BEENA JOLLY)
COURT MASTER (NSH)